



Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Govt. of India

J&K EXPERT APPRAISAL COMMITTEE

Department of Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing

SDA Colony, Bemina, Srinagar

Email: seacers@gmail.com, Website: www.parivesh.gov.in

NOTICE

(Rescheduling of 69th and 70th JKEAC meetings)

In view of personal preparatory engagements owing to Holy Diwali festival and as desired by the Chairman, JKEAC, the 69th & 70th Meetings of the JK Level Expert Appraisal Committee are hereby rescheduled as under:-

S.	Reference of meeting Notice	Original date and time	Rescheduled date and time
No.		00/11/0001	07/11/2021
1	69th JKEAC Meeting Notice issued vide	03/11/2021 at 10:30 am	05/11/2021 at 10 a.m. to
	No.: EAC/JK/20/10250-10275 dated		12:30 pm and 3pm onwards
	23/10/2021		
2	70th JKEAC Meeting Notice issued vide	06/11/2021 at 10:30 am	08/11/2021 at 10:30 am
	No. EAC/JK/20/10576-10599 dated		
	01/11/2021		

Inconvenience caused, if any, is highly regretted.

The fresh Meeting ID/Password/link shall be intimated via WhatsApp message/email half an hour before the rescheduled time of the meetings.

(Humayun Rashid)

SECRETARY

Dated:03/11/2021

JK-Expert Appraisal Committee

No: EAC/JK/20/10600-10628

Copy by email to:

- 1. The Member Secretary, J&K Environment Impact Assessment Authority (JKEIAA), /PCCF/Director, Ecology, Environment and Remote Sensing, J&K Govt., Jammu for favour kind information and necessary action please.
- 2. Sh. S. C Sharma, Chairman, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 331 Shastri Nagar, Jammu-180004 for favour of kind information please. This takes reference to the instructions issued telephonically today in this regard.
- 3. Sh. M.A. Tak, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 124 Mominabad (Near JAKFED), Anantnag Kashmir-192101 for favour of kind information please.
- 4. Sh. Braj Bhushan Sharma, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 278/2 Channi Himmat, Jammu for favour of kind information please.
- 5. Sh. Abdul Rashid Makroo, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) H/No. 9 Lane No 11 Sector C, Gulshan Nagar Nowgam Bypass, Srinagar-190019 for favour of kind information please.

- 6. Professor Arvind Jasrotia Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) 33/D Sainik Colony Jammu-180011 for favour of kind information please.
- 7. Dr. Ghulam Mohammad Dar, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Main Campus IMPA&RD, M.A Road, Srinagar-190001 for favour of kind information please.
- 8. Sh. Irfan Yasin, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Bagh-e-Hyderpora, Bypass, Srinagar for favour of kind information please.
- 9. Professor Shakeel Ahmad Romshoo, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Department of Earth Sciences Kashmir University Srinagar-190006 for favour of kind information please.
- 10. Professor Anil Kumar Raina, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Department of Environmental Science University of Jammu, Jammu-180006 for favour of kind information please.
- 11. Professor M. A. Khan, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Khan House, A-27 Milatabad, Peerbagh "B" Srinagar for favour of kind information please.
- 12. Dr. Falendra Kumar Sudan, Member, J&K Expert Appraisal Committee, (JKEAC) Professor Department of Economics University of Jammu, Jammu for favour of kind information please.
- 13. The Director, Geology & Mining Department, J&K, Jammu for information and necessary action please.
- 14. The Accounts Officer, Dept. of Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing, J&K Govt., Jammu for information. aodeers@gmail.com
- 15. M/S Sai Mines R/o. Logate, Tehsil and District Kathua, J&K. saimine.ec@gmail.com
- 16. M/S Kesri Nandan Mines R/O Logate Tehsil & District Kathua. kesarinandan.ec@gmail.com
- 17. M/S Karanvir Singh S/O- Sh. Surinder Singh R/O- 3 Saheed Udham Singh Nagar District Pathankot, Punjab. <u>karanvir.ec@gmail.com</u>
- 18. M/S Singh Minerals R/O Near Kali Mata Mandir, Kollu Wali Gali, Pathankot singhminerals.ec@outlook.com
- 19. M/S Umesh Kumar Sharma S/O Shri Shiv Narayan Sharma R/O B-33568, Gurudaswara Saroop Nagar, Ludhiana Punjab. umesh.kumar.ec1@gmail.com
- 20. M/S Aggarwal Mines R/o 328, Defence colony, Pathankot, Punjab. aggarwalmines.ec@outlook.com
- 21. M/S Amit Mahajan R/O- Near Kali Mandir Kolluwali Gali, District Pathankot, Punjab. amitmahajan.ec@gmail.com
- 22. M/S Jugesh Aggraval S/O Shri Ram Chand, R/O H. No.179 near Panjpir Mandir Anandpur, Pathankot, Gurdaspur, Punjab. jugesh.aggarwalec@gmail.com
- 23. M/S ZAHOOR AHMED PEERZADA S/O Shri Gh. Mohd Peerzada R/O Aripora Shopian-192305. shopianblock22@gmail.com
- 24. P and M Solution first floor C 88 Sector 65 Noida UP, pmsolution.in, manasvyas23@gmail.com, for information and necessary action.
- 25. OCEAO-ENVIRO Management Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd. 1st Floor, Sector 12, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad, U.P 201012. com info@oceaoenviro.com for information and necessary action.
- 26. ASCENSO ENVIRO PVT. LTD. D-79, Sector-6, Noida, U.P. 201301 Ph. No. 0120-4333226/9958149985 Email: eia.ascenso@amcgroup.co.in
- 27. Sh. Aabid Naqash, Environmental Specialist (SISDP-II) for information.
- 28. Sh. Bilal Ahmad Bhat, Environmental Specialist (SISDP-II) for information.
- 29. Sh. Sheikh Sajid (Supporting Staff) for information and with direction to ensure circulation of Notice and soft copy documents by email to members. He will also upload the same on the parivesh.gov.in and circulate the notice and meeting link to all project proponents and their consultants. He will further telephonically inform the consultants and the project proponents about the changes.
- 30. Concerned File.